

**Money Suit No. 16 of 2022**  
CIS No. 16 of 2022  
CNR No. WBBK07-000192-2022  
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

---

**Order no. 14**

Dated 19-06-2025

Today is fixed for awaiting SR & AD in respect of defendant.

Memorandum of attendance has been filed by the plaintiff.

Requisites in respect of defendant has been filed by the plaintiff along with application under Section 151 of the CPC.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff inter alia submitted that on earlier occasion direction was given to the plaintiff for filing requisites in respect of defendant in the meantime, but he failed to file the requisites in the meantime due to unavoidable circumstances and accordingly application under Section 151 of CPC has been filed.

Considering the above noted circumstances, the application filed under Section 151 of the CPC is hereby allowed and disposed of.

D.A. is directed to issue the summons at once.

Fix **04-11-2025** for awaiting SR & AD in respect of defendant.

Update CIS forthwith.

*Dictated & Corrected by me.*

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur